

FINANCIAL EXPRESS – 11.02.2022



THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

(A Government of India Enterprise)

(CIN L74899DL1956GOI002674)

Regd. Office: Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

Ph. 011-23313177, Website : www.stclimited.co.in



Statement of Financial Results for the Nine Months ended Dec 31, 2021

(₹ in Crore)

| S. NO. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | | |
|--------|---|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 | Quarter ended 31.12.2020 | Quarter ended 30.09.2021 | Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 | Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 | Year ended 31.03.2021 | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 | Quarter ended 31.12.2020 | Quarter ended 30.09.2021 | Nine Months ended 31.12.2021 | Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 | Year ended 31.03.2021 |
| | | (unaudited) | (unaudited) | (unaudited) | (unaudited) | (unaudited) | (audited) | (unaudited) | (unaudited) | (unaudited) | (unaudited) | (unaudited) | (audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | - | 14.76 | - | - | 247.71 | 249.81 | 8.00 | 14.76 | - | 8.00 | 247.71 | 249.81 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4.57 | (5.27) | 7.47 | 10.13 | (25.27) | (51.98) | 12.30 | (5.52) | 7.16 | 17.35 | (24.79) | (52.87) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4.81 | (5.03) | (77.46) | (75.03) | (24.85) | (51.23) | 12.54 | (3.16) | (77.77) | (67.81) | (22.25) | (50.25) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4.81 | (5.03) | (77.46) | (75.03) | (24.85) | (51.23) | 12.54 | (3.16) | (77.77) | (67.81) | (22.25) | (50.45) |
| 5 | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 4.81 | (5.03) | (77.46) | (75.03) | (24.85) | (47.70) | 12.54 | (3.16) | (77.77) | (67.81) | (22.25) | (46.92) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 |
| 7 | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves | - | - | - | (1,128.83) | (1,031.08) | (1,053.81) | - | - | - | (5,595.07) | (5,595.07) | (5,619.43) |
| 8 | Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not Annualized) : | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Basic (in Rupees) | 0.80 | (0.84) | (12.91) | (12.50) | (4.14) | (7.95) | 2.09 | (0.53) | (12.96) | (11.30) | (3.71) | (7.82) |
| | (b) Diluted (in Rupees) | 0.80 | (0.84) | (12.91) | (12.50) | (4.14) | (7.95) | 2.09 | (0.53) | (12.96) | (11.30) | (3.71) | (7.82) |

Notes:

- These Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the accounting policy for the FY-2021-22 on a non-going concern basis passed by the Board in its 641st Meeting held on 03.08.2021.
- The financial results for the nine months ended 31st Dec 2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 09.02.2022 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 09.02.2022.
- In view of the default by the company in paying due interest amount to the banks, STC was declared NPA. The lender banks have initiated DRT proceedings against the company, which is likely to be withdrawn soon. The Memorandum of the OTS (MOTS) proposal with the lender banks is at the final stages and is in line with the minutes of the high level meeting held on 29.08.19 and the further clarificatory letter dated 13.10.2020 of Ministry. The liability towards bank is proposed to be settled by way of transfer of title of identified immovable property worth Rs. 300 crore on "as is where is basis" as a full and final settlement.
- Total trade receivable of Rs. 1,067.04 Crore includes Rs. 678.25 Crore "having significant increase in credit risk" being under dispute/litigation. Trade receivables, against which dispute/legal proceedings are under process, have been considered as "Having Significant increase in credit risk". The company feels that even if no amount would eventually be recovered, no credit impairment is required for the credit risk since the creditor will be paid by the company only to the extent the amount is realized from the debtors. Further, for remaining balance of Rs. 388.79 Crore approx. is recoverable hence no provision is considered necessary.
- Against the demand of Rs. 132.32 Crore raised by L&DO vide its letter no. L&DDO/LS2A/9225/133 dated 26th March 2018 from 2004-05 onwards the corporation has provided Rs. 85.41 crore towards 25% of rental income from March' 04 to July' 18 based on the audited figures for the said period. The remaining Rs. 46.91 crore is being shown under Contingent Liabilities as the calculation of original demand of Rs. 132.32 crore is still contested by STC.
- (a) Consequent upon the decisions taken in the meeting held on 29.08.2019, by the administrative ministry and further decision of the Board in its 639th meeting dated 05.04.2021, it has been resolved that STC to continue as a non-operating company for the time being and to prepare the accounts from the F.Y. 2021-22 onward on non-going concern basis.
(b) Appropriate accounting treatment on Deferred Tax Assets (Net) will be made during FY-2021-22, as per significant accounting policy adopted on dtd 03.08.2021
(c) As per significant accounting policy based on Non-Going Concern, Assets (except DTA) and Liabilities are shown under "Current Assets" and "Current Liabilities".
(d) Valuation of STC's immovable properties is under process and as per last Valuation report, fair value as on 31.03.2020 based on current title is : JVB - Rs 756.75 cr, STCHC- Rs 498.34 cr & Others - Rs 296.52 cr. In case of perpetual lease, Fair Market Value of JVB and Housin Colony is Rs. 2,611.83 cr and Rs. 841.98 cr respectively."
- Insurance expense of Rs 0.93 crores on pledged stock has been charged under Indirect expenses.
- Figures of the previous period have been recasted / reclassified to make them comparable with those of the current period wherever necessary.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2021 are the balancing figures between the figures in respect of nine months ended Dec 21 and the published figures of period ended Sept 21.

As per our report of even date attached

For Bhatia & Bhatia

Chartered Accountants

Firm Reg. No. 003202N

Place: New Delhi

Date: 09.02.2022

Sd/-
(CA. R. Bhatia)
Partner
M. No. 017572

Sd/-
(NAN Jeyakumar)
Director (Marketing)
DIN -08479171

Sd/-
(A. K. Swain)
DGM-F & CFO

जनसत्ता - 11.02.2022



दि स्टेट ट्रेडिंग कार्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम),
(सीआईएन L674899DL1956GOI002674)
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: जवाहर व्यापार भवन, टॉलरेंस मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001
फोन: 011-23313177, वेबसाइट: www.stclimited.co.in



31 दिसंबर, 2021 को समाप्त नौ-माह के वित्तीय परिणामों की विवरणिका

(₹ करोड़ में)

| क्र. सं. | विवरण | पृथक | | | | | | समेकित | | | | | |
|----------|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | 31.12.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही | 31.12.2020 को समाप्त तिमाही | 30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही | 31.12.2021 को समाप्त नौ-माह | 31.12.2020 को समाप्त नौ-माह | 31.03.2021 को समाप्त वर्ष | 31.12.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही | 31.12.2020 को समाप्त तिमाही | 30.09.2021 को समाप्त तिमाही | 31.12.2021 को समाप्त नौ-माह | 31.12.2020 को समाप्त नौ-माह | 31.03.2021 को समाप्त वर्ष |
| 1 | प्रचालनों से कुल आय | - | 14.76 | - | - | 247.71 | 249.81 | 8.00 | 14.76 | - | 8.00 | 247.71 | 249.81 |
| 2 | अवधि के लिए निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर पूर्व, अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदें) | 4.57 | (5.27) | 7.47 | 10.13 | (25.27) | (51.98) | 12.30 | (5.52) | 7.16 | 17.35 | (24.79) | (52.87) |
| 3 | अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) | 4.81 | (5.03) | (77.46) | (75.03) | (24.85) | (51.23) | 12.54 | (3.16) | (77.77) | (67.81) | (22.25) | (50.25) |
| 4 | अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात् निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्) | 4.81 | (5.03) | (77.46) | (75.03) | (24.85) | (51.23) | 12.54 | (3.16) | (77.77) | (67.81) | (22.25) | (50.45) |
| 5 | अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात्) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात्) सहित] | 4.81 | (5.03) | (77.46) | (75.03) | (24.85) | (47.70) | 12.54 | (3.16) | (77.77) | (67.81) | (22.25) | (46.92) |
| 6 | इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 | 60.00 |
| 7 | अन्य इक्विटी, पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर | - | - | - | (1,128.83) | (1,031.08) | (1,053.81) | - | - | - | (5,595.07) | (5,595.07) | (5,619.43) |
| 8 | अर्जन प्रति शेयर(प्रत्येक 10/- रूपए का) जारी और बाधित प्रचालनों के लिए (वार्षिक नहीं) | 0.80 | (0.84) | (12.91) | (12.50) | (4.14) | (7.95) | 2.09 | (0.53) | (12.96) | (11.30) | (3.71) | (7.82) |
| | (क) मूल(रूपए में) | 0.80 | (0.84) | (12.91) | (12.50) | (4.14) | (7.95) | 2.09 | (0.53) | (12.96) | (11.30) | (3.71) | (7.82) |
| | (ख) डायल्यूटेड (रूपए में) | 0.80 | (0.84) | (12.91) | (12.50) | (4.14) | (7.95) | 2.09 | (0.53) | (12.96) | (11.30) | (3.71) | (7.82) |

नोट :

- ये वित्तीय परिणाम बोर्ड द्वारा दिनांक 03.08.2021 को आयोजित अपनी 641वीं बैठक में पारित किए अनुसार वित्तीय वर्ष 2021-22 के लिए गैर-सतत इकाई आधार पर लेखांकन नीति के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।
- 31 दिसंबर, 2021 को समाप्त नौ-माह के वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा 09.02.2022 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदन प्रदान किया गया।
- बैंकों को देय व्याज राशि के भुगतान में कंपनी द्वारा चूक किए जाने के मद्देनजर एसटीसी को एनपीए घोषित किया गया। ऋणदाता बैंकों द्वारा कंपनी के विरुद्ध डीआरटी कार्यवाही आरंभ की गयी है, जिसे शीघ्र वापिस लिए जाने की संभावना है। ऋणदाता बैंकों के साथ ओटीएस का जापान (एमओटीएस) प्रस्ताव अंतिम चरणों में है और 29.08.19 को आयोजित उच्च स्तरीय बैठक के कार्यवृत्त और इसके अलावा मंत्रालय के दिनांक 13.10.2020 के स्पष्टीकरण पत्र के अनुपालन में है। बैंकों को देय राशि पहचान की गयी 300 करोड़ रूपए मूल्य की असल परिसंपत्ति "जहाँ है, जैसी है" आधार पर मालिकाना हक के हस्तांतरण द्वारा बतौर पूर्ण व अंतिम समाधान के चुकाने का प्रस्ताव है।
- 1,067.04 करोड़ रूपए के कुल व्यापार प्राप्ति में 678.25 करोड़ रूपए "ऋण जोखिम में महत्वपूर्ण वृद्धि वाले" विवाद/भूकदमे के अधीन भी शामिल हैं। ऐसे व्यापार प्राप्ति जिनके विरुद्ध विवाद है/कानूनी कार्यवाहियाँ जारी हैं, को "ऋण जोखिम में महत्वपूर्ण वृद्धि वाले" माना गया है। कंपनी का मानना है कि यदि किसी भी तरह कोई राशि वसूल नहीं की जाती है तो ऋण जोखिम हेतु कोई क्रेडिट क्षति आवश्यक नहीं है, क्योंकि ऋणदाता को देनदारों से प्राप्त राशि की सीमा तक ही भुगतान करना होगा। इसके अलावा, लगभग 388.79 करोड़ रूपए का बकाया शेष वसूलीयोग्य है, इसलिए कोई प्रावधान आवश्यक नहीं माना गया।
- एल एंड डीओ द्वारा उनके पत्र सं. एलएंडडीडीओ/एलएसए / 9225/133 दिनांक 26 मार्च 2018 के मध्यम से 2004-05 से 132.32 करोड़ रूपए की मींग की बाबत कार्पोरेशन ने मार्च, 2004 से जुलाई, 2018 की उस अवधि के लेखापरीक्षित ऑकड़ों के अनुसार 25% किराया आय की बाबत 85.41 करोड़ रूपए का प्रावधान किया है। बकाया 46.91 करोड़ रूपए को आकस्मिक देयता के तहत दर्शाया जा रहा है, क्योंकि 132.32 करोड़ रूपए की मूल मींग की गणना पर एसटीसी द्वारा विवाद किया गया है।
- (क) प्रशासनिक मंत्रालय द्वारा 29.08.2019 को आयोजित बैठक में लिए गए निर्णय और इसके पश्चात् बोर्ड द्वारा दिनांक 05.04.2021 को आयोजित अपनी 639वीं बैठक में लिए गए निर्णय के परिणामस्वरूप यह निर्णय लिया गया है कि कुछ समय तक एसटीसी गैर-प्रचालित कंपनी के रूप में जारी रहेगी और वित्तीय वर्ष 2021-22 से लेखे गैर-प्रचालित इकाई आधार पर तैयार किए जाएँ।
(ख) आरंभित कर परिसंपत्तियों (निवल) पर उचित लेखांकन कार्यवाई वित्तीय वर्ष 2021-22 के दौरान दिनांक 03.08.2021 को अपनायी गयी लेखांकन नीति के अनुसार की जाएगी।
(ग) गैर-प्रचालित इकाई के आधार पर महत्वपूर्ण लेखांकन नीति के अनुसार परिसंपत्तियों (डीटीए को छोड़कर) और देयताओं को "चालू परिसंपत्तियों" और "चालू देयताओं" के तहत दर्शाया गया है।
(घ) एसटीसी की असल परिसंपत्तियों का मूल्यांकन प्रक्रियाधीन और विगत मूल्यांकन रिपोर्ट के अनुसार मौजूदा मालिकाना हक के आधार पर यथास्थिति 31.03.2020 को उचित मूल्य इस प्रकार है: जवाहर व्यापार भवन-756.75 करोड़ रूपए व एसटीसी आवासीय कालोनी - 498.34 करोड़ रूपए तथा अन्य - 296.52 करोड़ रूपए। स्थायी पदों की स्थिति में जवाहर व्यापार भवन तथा एसटीसी आवासीय कालोनी का उचित बाजार मूल्य क्रमशः 2,611.83 करोड़ रूपए तथा 841.98 करोड़ रूपए है।
- गिरवी स्टॉक पर 0.93 करोड़ रूपए का बीमा व्यय को अप्रत्यक्ष व्यय के तहत प्रभावित किया गया है।
- पिछली अवधि के ऑकड़ों को, जहाँ भी आवश्यक हो, मौजूदा अवधि के साथ तुलनीय बनाने के लिए पुनर्व्यवस्थित/पुनर्गठित किया गया है।
- 31 दिसंबर 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के ऑकड़ों दिसंबर 2021 को समाप्त नौ-माह के ऑकड़ों और सितंबर 2021 को समाप्त अवधि के प्रकाशित ऑकड़ों के मध्य संतुलित ऑकड़ों हैं।

हमारी इसी तारीख की संलग्न रिपोर्ट के अनुसार

कृते माटिया एंड माटिया

शासकित लेखाकार

फर्म पंजीकरण सं. 003202N

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

दिनांक: 09.02.2022

हस्ता./-

(सी.ए. आर. माटिया)

भागीदार

एम. नं. 017572

हस्ता./-

(एनएएन जयकुमार)

निदेशक (विपणन)

डीआईएन 08479171

हस्ता./-

(ए.के. स्वैन)

उप महाप्रबंधक-वित्त व मुख्य

वित्त अधिकारी